



AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE ALONG WITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

FOR ELECTION TO MEMBER LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM 59.MUGAIYUR ASSEMBLY CONSTITUTENTY

I, L.VENKATESAN S/O Lakshmanan aged 39 years, permanently residing at No 194/14, Green Field Apartments, Mugaper East, Chennai-600 037 Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under.

1. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for the two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has / have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

Tollowing information.

14.5.2002 100 1 19.4.06



தமிழ்நாடு तमिलनाडु TAMIL NADU

218 00 () விற்கு அர்கள் பிர்கள் பிர்கள் மேற்கள் கொடி விழுப்புரம், தமிழ்நாடு விழுப்புரம், தமிழ்நாடு

(i) Case / First Information Report No. / Nos:

1.FIR No.60/91,SC 361/92 Villupuram Taluk PS

2.FIR No.398/99,CC 196/ 00 Vikravandi PS

3.FIR No.18/05, Vikravandi PS

4.FIR No.227/05, Villupuram West PS

5.FIR No.256/05, Mylam PS

6.FIR No.257/05, Mylam PS

7.FIR No.326/05, Valavanur PS

8.FIR No.401/05, Valavanur PS

(i) Police station(s)

District(s)

State NAUDANGAN AT A RY

9-4.06

: Villupuram : Tamil Nadu

DN. godse of

iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s):
and short description of the offence(S)
for which the candidate has been
charged

1.FIRNo.60/91, Villupuram Taluk P.S U/S 147,148,341,233, 506(2) R/W149 I.P.C R/W 3 (2) (a)& 4 of Prevention of Damags of Public Properties Act 1989.

2. FIRNo.398/99 Vikravandi P.S 4(1) (a)(a)(a) TNP Act R/W 5,6 of R.S Rules.

3. Other Cases Charges not framed

iv) Court(s) which framed the charge(s)

: A.A.S.J Villupuram and JMNo.2, Villupuram.

v) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/ were framed

: 13-10-92&20-05-00

vi) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s)
have been stayed by any court(s) of
competent jurisdiction

: No

2) I have not been convicted of any offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2) or covered in sub-section (3) of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information.

1) Case / First Information Report No./ Nos: Not applicable.

2) Court(s) which framed the charge(s) : Not applicable.

3) Police station(s) : No
District(s) : No
State

: Not applicable.: Not applicable.

4) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(S) for which the candidate has been charged: Not applicable.

5) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/ were framed

: Not applicable.

6) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction

: Not applicable.

ON-Opposers

Place : Villupuram : 19-04-2006

Signature of the Deponent

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Villupuram this 19th day of April 2006.

a DN. Godson

Signature of the Deponent

M. PANDURANGAN.

M. PANDURANGAN. ADVOCATE & NOTARY

VILLUPURAM DISTRICT

G.O. MS. No: 696 LAW, Dt: 28-11-2002

No: 68, V.O.C. Street,



स्ति भारत रुण्य रुग्रे 10

TEN RUPEES

Rs.10

ANNEXUR - I

AFFIDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATE WITH NOMINATION PAPER

FOR ELECTION TO MEMBER LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM 59.MUGAIYUR ASSEMBLY CONSTITUTENTY

I, L. VENKATESAN S/O Lakshmanan aged 39 years, permanently residing at No 194/14, Green Field Apartments, Mugaper East, Chennai-600 037 Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under.

1) The following case(s) are pending against me in which cognizance has

been taken by the court

M. PANDUP INGAN

N. OTARY

NOTARY

VILLUPURAM DISTRICT

OGO, MS NO: 290 LAW

OF TAME

19.4.06

1.FIR No.60/91, VPM Taluk PS 2.FIR No.398/99, Vikravandi PS

3.FIR No.18/05, Vikravandi PS

4.FIR No.227/05, VPM West PS

5.FIR No.256/05, Mylam PS

6.FIR No.257/05, Mylam PS

7.FIR No.326/05, Valavanur PS

8.FIR No.401/05, Valavanur PS

1 ON Oppose of



INDIA NON JUDICIAL

02AA 811782

Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken

1.FIRNo.60/91, Villupuram TalukP.SU/S 147,148,341,233, 506(2) R/W149 I.P.C R/W 3 (2) (a)& 4 of Prevention of Damags of Public Properties Act 1989.

(ii) The Court which has taken cognizance

2.Other Cases 4(1) (A),4(1)(a)(a)(a),4(1) (J) TNP Act R/W 5,6 of R.S Rules.

(jii) Case No.

: A.A.S.J Villupuram and JMNo. 2, Villupuram.

(A) Bate of order of the court taking cognizance

SC361/92 & CC 96/00 and other cases Charges not framed

13-10-92&20-05-00

M. PAN Details of appeal(s)/application(s) for No T revision stc., if any. filed against above VILLUPU AMORGEN Taking congnizance.

19.4.06

: No

On Godsen of

(2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc., of my self spouse and dependents:-

A. Details of Movable assets.

(Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

S. No	Description	Self	Spouse Name Tmt.Jayanthi Aged 33 years	Dependent-1 Aniruthragav Aged 10 years	Dependent-2 Vishnuragav Aged 7 years
I.	Cash	Rs.1,00,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
П.	Deposits in B a n k s , F i n a n c i a l Institutions and Non Banking F i n a n c i a l companies	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
III.	B o n d s , Debentures and Shares in companies	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
IV.	Other Financial NSS, Postal Savings, LIC, Ploicies, etc.,	L I C P o l i c y 1.No.733039221 RS.1,00,000/- 2.No.730323576 RS.1,00,000/- 3.No.733582184 RS.50,000/	L I C P o 1 i c y 1.No.714016710 RS.2,00,000/- 2.No.712902759 RS.1,50,000/-	Nil	Nil
v	Motor Vehicles (Details of make, etc.,)	1.TN32C0446 Eiahar Van 2.TN32C0447 Eiahar Van 3.TN32C4407E Comat Van 4.TN32C4408E Comat Van 5.TN02V6568 Tata Safari	TN02R5770 Maruthi 800	Nil	Nil
VII	Jewellery (Give details of weight and Value)	Nil	10 Sovreigns Rs.50,000/-	Nil	Nil
VALUE	Other assets such as values of a values interest	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

B.Detais of Immovables assets

[Note: properities in joint ownership indicating the extent of jont ownership will also have to be indicated]

S. No	Description	Self	Spouse Name Tmt.Jeyanthi Aged 33 years	Dependent-1 Aniruthragav Aged 10 years	Dependent-2 Vishnuragav Aged 7 years
I.	Agricultural Land-Location(s) Survey No.(s) Extent (Total measurement current market value.	Vazhudhareddy S.No.134/2 Ac 1.52 Sents Rs.2.50.00/- Mampazhapattu S.No.30/ 3 - 0.82 Cents 8A- 0.67 Cents 8B- 0.93 Cents 8A- 2.73 Cents including Bore Well Pump Set & 5HP Motor 9B- 1.59 Cents S.No.29/11.30 Cents S.No.30/20.0.94 Cents S.No.31/10.0.67 Cents inculuding Wello & Pumpset S.No.31/2C 0.29 Cents Rs.3,09,000/-	Mampazhapattu Village Properties mentioned in the 2nd column, is stands in her Joint name also	Nil	Nil
I.	Non Agricultural land Location(s) Survey No(s) extent (Total measurement) current market value	Kandamanadi S.No.19/- 0.61 Cents and S.No.21/2- 0.76 Cents Rs.10,50,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
II.		Shop No.3 R.40 TNHB Shoping Complex Chennai - 37. Rs.7,70,000/- Residential 194/14, Green Field Apart- ments Mugaper East. Chennai -37 Owning along with my wife	1. No.4C, K.K.Road, Villupuram Rs.4,00,000/- Residential: No.67, MRK St., V.Marudhur Villupuram Rs.13 lakhs	Nil	Nil
	Houses/Apart- ments etcLocation(s) -Survey number (s) - Extent (Total measurment) -Current market	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

(3).I give herein below the details of my liabilities / overdues to public financial institutions and government dues:-

	Department	Amount outstanding as on LIC Housing Loan Rs.8,00,000/-	
Loans from Banks	Tamil Nadu, Mercantile Bank Ltd., Villupuram Rs. 15,00,000/- VCUB, Villupuram Rs. 3,45,000/- LIC Housing Loan Vellore, Rs. 10,00,000/- along with my wife		
Loans from financial institutions	HDFC, Chennai, Vehicles Loan Rs.30 Lakhs	Rs. 21,20,334/-	
Government dues:- (a)dues to depart- ments dealing with Government accom- modation	No Dues	No Dues	
(b) dues to departments dealing with supply of water.	No Dues	No Dues	
(c) dues to depart- ments dealing with supply of electricity	No Dues	No Dues	
(d) dues to department dealing with telephones.	No Dues	No Dues	
	Covernment dues:- (a) dues to departments dealing with Government accommodation (b) dues to departments dealing with supply of water. (c) dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity (d) dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	Villupuram Rs. 15,00,000/- VCUB, Villupuram Rs. 3,45,000/- LIC Housing Loan Vellore, Rs. 10,00,000/- along with my wife Loans from financial institutions HDFC, Chennai, Vehicles Loan Rs.30 Lakhs No Dues (b) dues to departments dealing with supply of water. (c) dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity (d) dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	

S. No	Description	Name and address of Department	Amount outstanding as on No Dues	
	e.) dues to departments dealing with Government Transport (including air crafts and helicoptors)	No Dues		
	f.) other dues, if any	No Dues	No Dues	
b) (i)	Income Tax. including surcharge (Also indicate the assessdment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also permanent Account Number (PAN)	1. PAN Card No.AA1PV57438 2) AACHV3226M Rs.62,634/-	Nil	
i)	Wealth Tax [Also Not Applicable indicate the assessment year uptowhich Wealth Tax return filed]		Nil	
ii)	Sales Tax [Only in case of proprietary business]	Rs.65,764/-	Nil	
v)	Property Tax		Nil	



On gordace of

4. My Educational qualifications are as under.

1. S.S.L.C

2. H.S.C

DEPONENT

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Villupuram this 19th day of April 2006.

~ DN. Godsars

Signature of the Deponent

m 700 q.06 M. PANDURANGAN.

ADVOCATE & NOTARY VILLUPURAM DISTRICT,

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU. 6.O. MS. No: 696 LAW, Dt: 28-11-2002

No: 68, V.O.C. Street,

VILLUPURAM - 605 602.